## **Consent Form**

In accordance with the provisions of applicable laws and regulations, I/we consent to:

- 1) any of Societe Generale Securities (Thailand) Ltd. ("Societe Generale"), its parent company, related corporations, subsidiaries, representative offices and affiliates (collectively "Societe Generale Group") transferring or disclosing and/or processing personal data related to me/us (including without limitation, where applicable, personal data relating to employees, shareholders, members of the board of directors (or equivalent management board) of us, authorised signatories or authorised dealers, beneficial owners, personal guarantors, advisors or contractors of me/us or any of my/our affiliates or related companies) ("Personal Data") to any other member of the Societe Generale Group within or outside Thailand, including its agents or third parties (including without limitation third party service provider for administrative and management, financial institution, finance- or credit-related companies or agencies) for the purposes in relation to the services and/or products provided by Societe Generale Group, and for its management of business relationships, internal management, service quality, auditing, reporting, submissions or filings, data processing, control or risk management, statistical, trend analysis and planning or other related or similar activities:
- 2) any member within the Societe Generale Group transferring or disclosing and/or processing Personal Data to any other member in the Societe Generale Group (including Societe Generale S.A., its branches, subsidiaries, affiliates and representative offices) within or outside Thailand and agents or third parties for the purposes in relation to marketing and other related purposes such as informing of news and publications which may be of interest, organizing commercial and social events, offering new services and/or products, conducting statistical and private capital surveys (including behavioural surveys); and
- 3) to the extent applicable, Societe Generale or any other member within the Societe Generale Group collecting and/or processing Personal Data for such purposes, or transferring or disclosing to such entities and for such purposes, as specified in the Bank's data protection policy, which may be amended, varied, modified and/or supplemented from time to time and, where applicable, without prior notice (the "Data Protection Policy"). A copy of such policy (which is subject to change without notice) is available at the following link: <a href="https://www.societegenerale.asia/en/disclosure-information/Thailand/">https://www.societegenerale.asia/en/disclosure-information/Thailand/</a>.

I/we understand that for further information related to the collection, use and disclosure of Personal Data, I/we may refer to the Data Protection Policy, which I/we confirm I/we have acknowledged the information thereof.

Where I/we have provided the Societe Generale Group Personal Data of any person other than myself/ourselves:

- (a) I/we hereby warrant that I/we have informed him/her of the purposes for which his/her Personal Data is collected, used and disclosed and their rights with respect to the contents of Data Protection Policy as applicable to them;
- (b) I/we hereby warrant that he/she has provided the necessary consent to the disclosure of his/her personal data to Societe Generale Group and such other persons or entities set out in this Consent Form and Data Protection Policy for those purposes, including all purposes as set out in this Consent Form; and
- (c) I/we hereby undertake to verify the accuracy and completeness of Personal Data provided from time to time by me/us to the Societe Generale Group, and to update Societe Generale of any change to the Personal Data provided.

I/we understand that I/we can withdraw my/our consent at any time by contacting Societe Generale and/or its Personal Data Protection Officer using the contact details as provided in the Data Protection Policy, and this will not affect the lawfulness of the processing of Personal Data based on my/our consent before the withdrawal.

Notwithstanding this, where permitted by the applicable law, I/we acknowledge that I/we may be required to pay an administration or other fee to be determined by Societe Generale in order for such request to be processed.

This consent and any obligations contained herein shall be deemed to be an integral part of any contract, agreement, account opening documentation, standard terms conditions, terms of business, or other binding arrangements entered into or being applicable to my/our business relationships with Societe Generale.

By:	
(	)
Date:	